Raj Pal Singh 5/o0 Narayan Singh (Guarantor), Rfo 52, Meera Nagar, Rishikesh, Dehradun, 

Uttarakhand- 249202, 4. Vinod Negl S/o Anand Singh {Guarantor), R/o 20 Bigha, 20 Bigha Gall No. 

10, PO-Veerbhadra, Rishikesh, Dehradun, Uttarakhand- 249202, 

Issued Demand Notice dated 17.10.2025 for Rs. 4,26,700.14 (Rupees Four Lakh Twenty Six 

Thousand Seven Hundred And Fourteen Paisa Only) as on 25.09.2025 plus future interest & other 
expenses thereon with effect from 26.09.2025 less recovery, if any, 
Brief details of Property hypothecated/Mortgaged : Immovable residential property at Khata No. 
1461, Khasra No, 84, Mauja Sidderwala, Tehsil- Rishikesh, District- Dehradun, Uttarakhand 249204